•  in transactions other than on such exchanges or in the over-the-counter market; or

•  through a combination of such transactions, and/or by sales pursuant to Rule 144.

Any such transaction may be effected at market prices prevailing at the time of sale, at prices related to such
prevailing market prices, at negotiated prices or at fixed prices. The Selling Stockholders may effect such transactions
by selling shares of common stock to or through broker-dealers, and such broker-dealers may receive compensation in
the form of discounts, concessions or commissions from the Selling Stockholders and/or commissions from
purchasers of the shares for whom they may act as agent.  The Selling Stockholders and any broker-dealers or agents
that participate in the distribution of shares by them might be deemed to be underwriters, and any discounts,
commissions or concessions received by any such broker-dealers or agents might be deemed to be underwriting
discounts and commissions, under the Securities Act.

Number of
Shares Owned Shares Owned

Position
With

Before Shares After Completion

Selling
Shareholder

Company Offering (1) Offered (2) of Offering

Michael H.
Feinstein

Independent
Director

   61,158   55,000   6,158

Allen S.
Winters

Independent
Director

   32,600   30,000   2,600

Michael T.
Anderson

Independent
Director

   113,087   105,000   8,087

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form S-8 POS

37

H. Russell
Fraser

Independent
Director

   167,663   145,000   22,663

   374,508   335,000   39,508

(1)  Includes all options now held.
(2)  Shares underlying all options held.

-23-

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form S-8 POS

38

The following table and notes detail the options held by each director:

Exercise
Price

Allen S.
Winters

H.
Russell
Fraser

Michael
H.

Feinstein

Michael
T.

Anderson Total
1998
SOP
 $2.40(a) 10,000 10,000

2001
ISOP
 $2.25(b) 10,000 10,000
 $2.46(c) 50,000 50,000 100,000
 $2.52(d) -
 $3.86(e) 25,000 25,000 25,000 75,000
 $3.90(f) 20,000 20,000
 $4.97(g) -

2008
Director
SOP
 $2.52(d) 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 120,000

30,000 145,000 55,000 105,000 335,000

(a)  Expire on January 9, 2011.
(b)  Expire on December 7, 2011.
(c)  Expire on June 30, 2014.

(d)  Expire on September 21, 2018.   Options vest annually over three years in equal amounts beginning in September
30, 2009.

(e)  Expire on October 13, 2015.
(f)  Expire on December 6, 2011.

(g)  Expire on July 26, 2017.  Options vest annually over three years in equal amounts beginning in January 2010.

Description of Securities

Common Stock

We are authorized by our articles of incorporation to issue an unlimited number of shares of common stock, $0.01 par
value.

Shares of common stock may be issued for such consideration and on such terms as determined by the board of